
24760
24720

2455
: 24003
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Key
No.

;’

3

3

6

7

8

9

10

11

1 2

13

14

15 Hood

16 Grille

17

18

19

20

22

23

27

29

30

Screw

Description

Bearing, Sieerlng Post

screw

Bushmg

Dash

Support, Bellows

Throttle Control

Lockwasher

Nut. Hex

Washer

Lens, Right

Screw

U-Nut

Screw

Lens, Left

Brace, Grille

Washer

Screw

Pin, Hair

Console Assembly

Screw

Panel, Side Access

Pat-t No.

26x239

93133

91326

26x201

55717

93143

93176

93165

19x8

15x33

17x522

92539

26x270

93154

93215E245

92538

26x263

92540

9254 1

17x185

9x47

31x4

93281 E7ti

26x249

93007E700

Key
No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

38

39

30

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Description

Support. Fuel Tank

Screw

Baffle, Rear Heat

Engine *

011 Dram Extension

011 Drain  Cap

Guide, Belt

Screw

Locknut, Flange

Pipe, Exhaust

Shield, Heat

Support, Grille

Rod, Pivot

Bolt, Hex

Spacer, Engine

Pulley Assembly, Stack

Washer

Lockwasher

Bolt, Hex

Cap, Fuel

Fuel Tank

Clamp, Hose

Fuel Line

Clamp, Hose

Guide, Belt

,d.  a.

Part No.

91 I?29t;C\KJ

2 5 x 3L

93213E7GX:i

IO‘?‘- 1.y) { (,i

23783

21651

91753

26x208

15x88

23733E 101

93188

93145E700

931922

25x7

93077

932362

17x170

19x35

1x140

91349

93148

91174

93197

23713

92533

* The Engine Model, Type, and Code Numbers are on the engine. All parts to the engine are available from a Briggs  & Stratton
Authorized Service Center. See “Engines, Gasoline” or “Gasoline Engines” in the telephone directory.

F-94797





Key
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

F-94797

Qescription Part No.

Bracket, Seat 92546E701

Plate Assembly Swlich 9 19632

Spring, Compression 164x26

Spring, Seat 91964

Glade.  Spring 91822

Bolt, Shoulder 9x38

%JppGrt, Seat 92334E700

Lockwasher 18x16

Eolt. Hex 1 x45

Locknut. Flange 15x88

Channel Assembly 92601 E701

Bolt, Carriage 2x53

Screw 26x2 14

Insert. Rear 93043E709

Push Gn Cap 28x23

Clip. Battery 55149 z_

Clamp, Battery 906322

Rod, Pivot 917302

Locknut 15x76

Panel, Top 93222E701

Fastener, Panel 193x1

Seat 92040

Fender 23006E&s

Screw 26x249

Panel, Left 92599E701

Panel, Right 92598E70-I

Running Board, Left 93011 E700

Mat, Left 93071

Frame Assembly 403351

Running Board, Right 93OlOE706

Mat, Right 93070

Lifter and Support Assembly 9311?E700

Support Assembly, Front 93013E700  ’

D-IO
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31

32
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‘Key
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
-

34

35

36

37

Description

Wheel, Steering

Nut, Hex

Bolt, Hex

Bellows

Post Assembly, Steering

screw

Washer (incl’d with Key No. 5)

Pin, Spring (Incl’d with Key No. 5)

Gear Assembly, Pinion

O-Ring (Incl’d with Key 9)

Clip, Gear Retainer

Locknut, Flange

Gear, Sector

Support, Steering

Link, Drag

E-Ring

Arm, Drag Link

Bearing

Axle Assembly (with grease fittings)

Hanger Assembly, Axle

Bolt, Carriage

Locknut, Flange

Spindle Assembly, Left

Locknut, Flange

Rod, Tie

Pin, Pivot

Pin, Cotter

Bolt, Carriage

Spindle Assembly, Right

Bearing, Wheel (fncl’d with Key 32)

Wheel & Tire Assembly

Tire (fncl’d with Key 32)’

Tube (In&d  with Key 32)

Stem, Valve (fncl’d with Key 32)

Washer

Hub Cap (Optional)

Shim

Part No.

92076

15x118

1 x66

91298

93039

26x249

17x177

32x77

93037

93068

93081 E70E)

15x112

93062

93038

93061 E700

11x22

93059

93058

9321 SE700

93080E70#

2x56

15x84

9303 1 E70P

15x87

93060E700

21469

30x49

2x60

93030E700

93064

92642-GO1

24380

407047

24373

17x114

24582

17x75

* When you order a tire, make sure to give the brand name of the tire so that the tread pattern on the tire wilt  match.
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FoY

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

IO

11

12

13

14

15

16

77

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

Description Part  No.
GM&?. Bel! 20619

I\iut, Flange 15X8-1

Nut. Hex 15x:1

Gnp 91079

Pin, Hair 30x20

Lever, Parkrng  Brake 93033E70fB

Washer 17X57Z

Screw 26x249

Pedal Assembly 93237E701

Frame Assembiy 40335 1

Guide, Belt 9175J

Bracket, 8elt Guide 93232E701

Nc,t,  Flange 15x79

Belt 37X8  i
Bslt. Shoulder 9x39
tiracket, Idler 93033 I
Washer 17x522

Spacer 93225

Spring 165x87

Bolt, Carriage 2x78

Nut, Fiange 15x88

Bracket, Spring 93238E70 1

Bolt, Carriage 2x64

Bracket, Right Transaxie 93230E701

Spring 165x10

Bracket, Torque 93227E701

Screw 26x216

Transaxle 49aI-3 RI!?@ 5376

Key, Square 21553

Bolt 1x730

Washer 17x148

Yoke, Brake 93226

Bolt 1x145

Washer 17x180

Lockwasher 18x32

Key
No.

36

3 7

38

39

3 1

42

43

4J

45

46

37

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
-

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Description Part No.

Rod. Control 932% ‘2.

Washer 17x lO3Z

Lever, Control 925932

Nut, Adjusting 92132

Pulley, Idler 91178

Bolt 1x149

Pulley, Idler 23339

Rod, Latch 93054

Bracket, Left Transaxle 93231 E701

Rod, Clutch 930292

Nut, Adjusting 21920

Pedal 21544

Lever Assembly, Pedal 93082E700

Pedal Assembly 91713E700

Spring, Extension ltJ5x105

Rod. Dump Valve 92675

Spring, Extension 165x106

Rod, Dump Valve 93247 2

Bracket, Dump Valve 92603 Z_

Screw 25x9

Washer 17x160

Washer 17x115

E-Ring 11x3

Wheel and Tire Assembly 92300-601

Tire (Included with Key No. 60) * 24430

Tube (Included with Key No. 60) 407049

Valve Stem 24373

Spacer, Wheel 87~ I aaz

Spacer. Transaxie 93116

Hub Cap (Optional) 24582

Air Baffle, Hydro 93279E701

Nut, Speed 28x59

Screw 26x250

Pin, Hair 31x4

*When you order a tire, make sure to give the brand name of the tire so that the tread pattern on the tire will match.

**Parts are available from an Authorized Service Center. See the tetephone directory.

F-94797 D-14





Key
No.

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Descfiption

Grip

Lever, Blade Control

Bolt, Hex

Control Assembly, Blade

Pin, Hair

Screw

Spring, Extension

Washer

Pin, Pull

Support Assembly, Front

Plate. Adjuster

Link, Suspension

Support, Lifter

Knob, Steel

Grip

Spring, Compression

Handle Assembly

Screw

Cover, Lift Lever (Optional)

Screw

Washer

Nut, Adjusting

Rod, Blade Control

Washer

Bracket, Pivot

Washer

Nut, Adjusting

Pin, Hair

Part No,

55119

93162Z

25x3

93218E701

31x4

26x249

165x92

17x103

908272

93013E700

91741E701

9211 OE700

93114E700

91261

91398

164x21

91823SE

26x49

92157

26x263

17x124

21920

930942

17X47Z

93052E700

17X91Z

92132

31x6

F-94797 E-2



Key
No.

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Descfiption

Grip

Lever, Blade Control

Bolt, Hex

Control Assembly, Blade

Pin, Hair

Screw

Spring, Extension

Washer

Pin, Pull

Support Assembly, Front

Plate. Adjuster

Link, Suspension

Support, Lifter

Knob, Steel

Grip

Spring, Compression

Handle Assembly

Screw

Cover, Lift Lever (Optional)

Screw

Washer

Nut, Adjusting

Rod, Blade Control

Washer

Bracket, Pivot

Washer

Nut, Adjusting

Pin, Hair

Part No,

55119

93162Z

25x3

93218E701

31x4

26x249

165x92

17x103

908272

93013E700

91741E701

9211 OE700

93114E700

91261

91398

164x21

91823SE

26x49

92157

26x263

17x124

21920

930942

17X47Z

93052E700

17X91Z

92132

31x6

F-94797 E-2




































